FORM NO. GFJ-546
Features
■  80% residential Gas Furnace CSA certified
■  Two stages of operation to save energy and maintain
optimal comfort level.
■  Variable speed blower motor technology provides ulti-
mate humidity control quieter sound levels and year
round energy savings

5 = 5 Ton
L = ECM T = Two-stage 80 = 80% M = Multipoise
Model Number Identification
FF***LT80 (UF/HZ) Series
Fujitsu General America, Inc. 5
Model Number Identification
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Dimensional Data
FF***LT80 (UF/HZ) Series
6 Fujitsu General America, Inc.
Upflow Application
MODEL
FF***LT80 A B C D E F
MINIMUM CLEARANCE (IN.) [mm] SHIP
WGTS.
(LBS.) [kg]
LEFT
SIDE
RIGHT
SIDE BACK TOP FRONT VENT
50, 7517 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 123/8 [314] ➀ 151/2 [381] 21/2 [64] 0 3  [76] ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 125 [57]
7521, 100 211/2 [533] 1927/32 [504] 141/8 [359] ➀ 181/2 [470] 21/2 [64] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 140 [64]
125 241/2 [622] 2311/32 [593] 157/8 [403] ➀ 221/2 [559] 21/2 [64] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 150 [68]
NOTES:   ➀  May require a 3" [76 mm] to 4" [102 mm] or 3" [76 mm] to 5" [127 mm] adapter.
              ➁ May be 0" [0 mm] with type B vent.
              ➂  May be 1" [25 mm] with type B vent.
              Furnaces must be vented in accordance with the National Fuel Gas Code, ANSI Z223.1 in accordance with local codes.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Dimensional Data: Upflow Model
Dimensional Data
FF***LT80 (UF/HZ) Series
Fujitsu General America, Inc. 7
Horizontal Application
MODEL
FF***LT80 A B C D E F
MINIMUM CLEARANCE (IN.) [mm] SHIP
WGTS.
(LBS.) [kg]
SUPPLY
AIR SIDE
RETURN
AIR SIDE BACK TOP FRONT VENT
50, 7517 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 123/8 [314] ➀ 151/2 [381] 21/2 [64] 3 [76] ➁ 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 125 [57]
7521, 100 211/2 [533] 1927/32 [504] 141/8 [359] ➀ 181/2 [470] 21/2 [64] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 140 [64]
125 241/2 [622] 2311/32 [593] 157/8 [403] ➀ 221/2 [559] 21/2 [64] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 150 [68]
NOTES:   ➀  May require a 3" [76 mm] to 4" [102 mm] or 3" [76 mm] to 5" [127 mm] adapter.
              ➁ May be 0" [0 mm] with type B vent.
              ➂  May be 1" [25 mm] with type B vent.
              Furnaces must be vented in accordance with the National Fuel Gas Code, ANSI Z223.1 in accordance with local codes.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Dimensional Data: Horizontal Model
WARNING
THIS FURNACE IS NOT APPROVED
OR RECOMMENDED FOR  INSTALLATION
ON ITS BACK, WITH ACCESS DOORS
FACING UPWARDS.
Blower Performance Data
FF***LT80 (UF/HZ) Series
8 Fujitsu General America, Inc.
MODEL NUMBER FF50173LT80M FF75173LT80M FF75214LT80M FF100215LT80M FF125245LT80M
TARGET GAS
HEATING
AIRFLOW
HIGH
HEATING CFM
SW15 = OFF SW16 = OFF 890 1375 1340 1580 1985
SW15 = ON SW16 = OFF 790 1145 1115 1380 1700
SW15 = OFF SW16 = ON DO NOT USE
SW15 = ON SW16 = ON 735 1015 980 1260 1530
LOW
HEATING CFM
SW13 = OFF SW14 = OFF 835 1077 1030 1390 1500
SW13 = ON SW14 = OFF 590 880 820 1180 1275
SW13 = OFF SW14 = ON DO NOT USE
SW13 = ON SW14 = ON 510 810 720 1040 1150
TARGET